SOLAR Plc. concerning business year from 1 January 2024 to 30 September 2024 (balance sheet 
total: HUF 11,493,928,000 that is elven billion hour hundred and ninety-three million nine hundred 
and twenty-eight thousand forints; profit after tax: HUF -1,023,441,000 that is minus one billion 
twenty-three million four hundred and forty-one thousand forints), prepared by the board of directors, 
and to make decision, based on proposals and resolutions made under items no. 1-3. of the agenda, 
on approval of the financial statements and the related business report. 

After thorough discussion of the proposal in question, the general meeting, by open vote, with […]

[...]

The general meeting approves the financial statements of EU-SOLAR Plc. concerning 
business year from 1 January 2024 to 30 September 2024, with HUF 11,493,928,000 that is 
elven billion hour hundred and ninety-three million nine hundred and twenty-eight thousand 
forints as balance sheet total and HUF -1,023,441,000 that is minus one billion twenty-three 
million four hundred and forty-one thousand forints as profit after tax, and the related 
business report. 

Agenda item no. 5. 

Proposal: 

The Chairman of the Meeting asks the general meeting to discuss business report, prepared by the 
board of directors, on (among others) operation, financial status and business policies of the